published.

10.- ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE:

'?/

The file may be obtained from the Fonfuka Council Main Office {General Secretariat, Door

No.210, telephone: 675 32 21 75) as soon as this notice is published against payment of a non-

refundable sum of 15,000 CFA Francs (Fifteen Thousand Francs), payable at The Fonfuka

Council Municipal Treasury.

11. SUBMISSION OF BIDS:

Each bid drafted in English or French in Seven (7) copies including the original and Six (6) copies

marked as such, should reach the FONFUKA COUNCIL INTERNAL TENDERS BOARD

[...]

ACQUISITION DU DOSSIER D'APPEL D'OFFRES

Le dossier peut etre obtenu ouvrables a la Commune de Fonfuka (Secretariat General, porte 210, 6 77 32

72 36 on 675 32 21 75) des publication du present avis, centre versement d'une somme non remboursable

de 15,000 Francs CPA (Quinze Mille Francs), payable a la Recette Municipale de Fonfuka

11. REMISE DES OFFRES

Cliaque offre redigee en frangais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dent un (01) original et six (06)

Copies marquees comme telles, devra parvenir Secretariat de la Commission de Passation des Marches de